
CTCL Immunobiology and Immunotherapy Workshop 
Attendees 

 
Anderson, Thomas 
University of Michigan 
Assoc Prof, Dept of Dermatology 
University Hospital 
1910 Taubman Health Ctr 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-0314 
Tel: 734-936-4086; Fax: 734-936-6395 
thomasfa@med.umich.edu 
 
Apisarnthanarax, Narin 
Case Western Reserve University 
Resident 
11100 Euclid Ave, Lakeside 3500,  
Cleveland, OH. 44106 
Tel: 216-224-9383; Fax: 216-844-8993 
napisarn@yahoo.com 
 
Assaf, Chalid 
Skin Cancer Center Charité 
Department of Dermatology and Allergy 
Charité-Universitätsmedizin Berlin 
Fabecktr. 60-62 
14195 Berlin 
Phone: ++49-30-84456910, Fax:++49-
30-84456907 
chalid.assaf@charite.de 
 
Berger, Carole  
Yale University  
Research Scientist, Dept of Dermatology  
Yale Univ School of Med 
333 Cedar St.,  
New Haven, CT 06520 
Tel: 203-737-4024; Fax: 203-785-7637 
Carole.Berger@yale.edu   
 
Booher, Susan 
Research Nurse Consultant 
National Cancer Institute, Dermatology 
Branch  
10 Center Drive 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Tel: 301-402-1474; Fax: 301-402-2943 
boohers@mail.nih.gov 
 
 
 

Borghaei, Hossein 
Medical Oncology 
Fox Chase Cancer Center 
333 Cottman Ave 
Philadelphia, PA 19111 
Tel: 215-214-4297; Fax: 215-728-3639 
Hossein.Borghaei@fccc.edu 
 
Bullinger, Ann L. 
Therakos, Inc.  
Scientific Affairs, Manager  
437 Creamery Way  
Exton, PA 19341  
Tel: 610-280-1075; Cell: 484-467-1590 
abullinger@tksus.jnj.com  
 
Cowen, Edward W. 
National Cancer Institute, Dermatology 
Branch  
Staff Clinician 
9000 Rockville Pike 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Tel: 301-496-4299; Fax: 301-496-5370 
cowene@mail.nih.gov 
 
Cusack, Carrie Ann 
Drexel University College of Medicine 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Dermatology 
219 N. Broad Street, 4th Floor 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107 
Tel: 215-762-5550; Fax: 215-762-5570 
carriecusack@yahoo.com 
 
Duvic, Madeleine  
Professor & Deputy Chairman,  
Univ of Texas MD Anderson Cancer 
Center - Box 434 
Dept of Dermatology  
1515 Holcombe Blvd., Houston, Texas 
77030 
Tel: 713-745-1113; Fax: 713-745-3597 
 mduvic@mdanderson.org 
 
 
 
 

mailto:thomasfa@med.umich.edu
mailto:Carole.Berger@yale.edu
mailto:cowene@mail.nih.gov
mailto:carriecusack@yahoo.com
mailto:mduvic@mdanderson.org


CTCL Immunobiology and Immunotherapy Workshop 
Attendees 

 
Falo, Louis D. 
Professor and Chair 
Dept. Dermatology 
Univ. Pittsburgh School of Medicine 
Tel: 412-648-3252; FAX: 412- 648-8117 
lof2@pitt.edu 
 
Ferenczi, Katalin 
Dermatology Resident 
University Hospitals of Cleveland 
Department of Dermatology 11100 
Euclid Avenue Cleveland, OH 44106  
Tel: 216-844-1000 Fax: 216-844-8993 
katalin.ferenczi@case.edu  
 
Fivenson, David 
Dermatology, PLLC 
25 Research Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 
Tel:734-222-9630; Fax:734-222-9631 
dfivenson@comcast.net  
 
Frankel, Stanley  
Sr. Director,  
Merck & Co, Inc,  
Oncology Clinical Research 
518 Township Line Road 
Blue Bell, PA 19422 
Tel: 484-344-2173; Fax: 484-344-5467 
stanley_frankel@merck.com 
 
Garner, Lisa A 
Dermatology 
3310 Broadway Blvd. 
Garland, TX  75043 
Tel : 972-271-4141 ; Fax: 972-278-8691 
lisa@lisagarnermd.com 
 
Geskin, Larisa  
University of Pittsburgh 
Assistant Professor 
190 Lothrop Street, Lothrop Hall, suite 
101,  
Pittsburgh, PA 15213 
Tel: 412-648-3161, Fax: 412-638-9037 
geskinlj@upmc.edu 
 

Girardi, Michael 
Associate Professor of Dermatology 
Yale School of Medicine, Department of 
Dermatology 
333 Cedar Street, LCI 501, New Haven, 
CT  06520-8059 
Tel: 203-785-6564 
girardi@yale.edu 
 
Heald, Peter 
Professor of Dermatology 
Yale University School of Medicine 
333 Cedar St.,  
New Haven, CT 06520 
Tel: 203-785-6370, Fax: 203-785-7234 
peter.heald@yale.edu 
 
Hwang, Sam T. 
Senior Investigator, Dermatology 
Branch, NCI 
Bldg 10/Rm12N238 
10 Center Dr. 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Tel: 301-496-8724; FAX: 301-496-5370 
hwangs@mail.nih.gov 
 
Introcaso, Camille 
University of Pennsylvania Hospital  
Fellow  
2113 Kater Street,  
Philadelphia, PA 19146 
Tel: 267-259-8196 
introcac@uphs.upenn.edu  
 
Janik, John 
Senior Investigator, Co-director, Clinical 
Trials 
Metabolism Branch, NCI 
10/4-5330 
10 Center Dr. 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Tel: 301-402-2913 
janikj@mail.nih.gov 
           
 
 
 

mailto:geskinlj@upmc.edu
mailto:girardi@yale.edu
mailto:introcac@uphs.upenn.edu
mailto:janikj@mail.nih.gov


CTCL Immunobiology and Immunotherapy Workshop 
Attendees 

 
Jones, Judy 
Executive Director 
Cutaneous Lymphoma Foundation 
PO Box 374 
Birmingham, MI 48012 
Tel: 248-644-9014 
judy@clfoundation.org 
 
Junkins-Hopkins, Jacqueline M. 
Associate Professor, University of 
Pennsylvania 
2 Maloney 
3600 Spruce St 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Tel : 215-662-7610; voicemail : 215-
614-0642 
hopkinsj@uphs.upenn.edu 
 
Kim, Ellen J.   
University of Pennsylvania School of 
Medicine 
Assistant Professor of Dermatology 
Department of Dermatology,  
2 Maloney Building, 3600 Spruce Street,  
Philadelphia, PA  19104 
Tel: 215-349-5060; Fax: 215-615-0447 
ellen.kim@uphs.upenn.edu 
 
Kim, Youn 
Professor of Dermatology 
Director, Multi-disciplinary Cutaneous 
Lymphoma Clinic 
Director, Residency Program 
Medical Director, Photopheresis Unit 
Tel: 650-723-7893; Fax: 650-723-7796 
younkim@stanford.edu 
 
Knobler, Elizabeth 
Columbia University 
161 Fort Washington Av., 12 floor 
New York, N.Y. 10032 
Tel: 212-305- 8959 
ehk3@columbia.edu 
 
 
 
Ko, Christine  

Drexel University College of Medicine 
Assistant Professor 
219 N. Broad St, 4th floor,  
Philadelphia, PA 19107  
Tel: 310-462-9969; Fax: 215-762-5570 
koc10@hotmail.com 
 
Kong, Heidi 
Fellow 
National Cancer Institute, Dermatology 
Branch  
9000 Rockville Pike 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Tel: 301-402-7452; Fax: 301-496-5370 
konghe@mail.nih.gov 
 
Lee, Wei-Li 
Director of Research 
Dermatology 
SUNY-Downstate Med Ctr 
Brooklyn, NY 11203  
Tel: 718- 270-1229; Fax: 718-270-2794 
Wei-Li.Lee@downstate.edu 
 
Lessin, Stuart 
Director of Dermatology 
Fox Chase Cancer Center 
333 Cottman Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19111 
Tel: 215-728-2191; Fax: 215-214-4025 
Stuart.lessin@fccc.edu 
 
Lin, Julie 
University of Pennsylvania 
Cutaneous Oncology Fellow 
3400 Spruce St., 2 Maloney, 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Tel: 215 662 6751; Fax: 215 615 0016 
Julie.lin@uphs.upenn.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Liu, Vincent 

mailto:ellen.kim@uphs.upenn.edu
mailto:koc10@hotmail.com
mailto:Wei-Li.Lee@downstate.edu
mailto:Julie.lin@uphs.upenn.edu


CTCL Immunobiology and Immunotherapy Workshop 
Attendees 

 
Asst. professor 
University of Iowa Hospitals 
University of Iowa Hospitals & Clinics 
Department of Dermatology 
200 Hawkins Drive, BT2045-1 GH 
Iowa City, Iowa 52242-1090 
Tel: 319-384-6012; FAX: 319-356-8317 
vincent-liu@uiowa.edu 
 
McBurney, Elizabeth I. 
1051 Gause Blvd., Suite 460 
Slidell, Louisiana   70458 
Tel:  985-649-5880; Fax: 985-649-5369 
Skin Care Specialists, APMC 
skincarespecial@aol.com 
 
Meves, Alexander 
Resident of Dermatology 
Mayo Clinic 
200 First St SW 
Tel: 507 284 3579 
meves.alexander@mayo.edu 
 
Newton, Sarah 
University of Pennsylvania School of 
Medicine 
Research Fellow 
Department of Dermatology 
415 Curie Blvd 
Room 245 Clinical Research Building 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Tel: 215-898-0906; Fax: 215-573-2033 
snewton@mail.med.upenn.edu 
  
Ni, Xiao  
Instructor, Dept of Dermatology 
Univ of Texas MD Anderson Cancer 
Center - Box 434 
1515 Holcombe Blvd.,   
Houston, Texas 77030 
Tel: 713-792-7963(Lab); 713-563-5197 
(Office); Fax: 713-745-3597 
xiaoni@mdanderson.org; 
ni_xiao@hotmail.com 
 
 
Olsen, Elise 

Professor of Medicine 
Divisions of Dermatology and Oncology 
Duke University Medical Center 
Tel: 919-668-5613; Fax: 919-668-5629  
olsen001@mc.duke.edu  
 
Piekarz, Richard 
NCI, Staff Clinician 
10 Center Drive MSC 1903 
Building 10, Room 13N240 
Bethesda, MD  20892-1903 
Tel: 301-402-3524; Fax: 301-402-1608 
rpiekarz@nih.gov          

 
Pinter-Brown, Lauren 
Clinical Professor of Medicine 
Geffen School of Medicine at UCLA 
10945 Le Conte Ave. Suite 2333 
Los Angeles, CA  90095 
Tel: 310-206-7023; Fax:  310-206-6759 
LPinterBrown@mednet.ucla.edu 
 
Pittelkow, Mark R.  
Mayo Clinic College of Medicine 
Professor, Departments of Dermatology 
and Biochemistry and Molecular 
Biology   
411 Guggenheim Building, Mayo Clinic 
College of Medicine 
200 1st St. S.W., Rochester, MN 55905 
5.  
Tel: 507-284-8580 7.  Fax: 507-284-
1086 
pittelkow.mark@mayo.edu 
 
Porcu, Pierluigi  
The Ohio State University 
Assistant Professor of Internal Medicine 
B320 Starling-Loving Hall 
320 W10th Ave 
Columbus, Ohio 43210 
Tel: 614-293-9273; Fax 614-293-6690 
Pierluigi.porcu@osumc.edu 
 
 
 
Querfeld, Christiane 

mailto:snewton@mail.med.upenn.edu
mailto:xiaoni@mdanderson.org
mailto:ni_xiao@hotmail.com
mailto:rpiekarz@nih.gov


CTCL Immunobiology and Immunotherapy Workshop 
Attendees 

 
Northwestern University 
Research Assistant Professor 
Robert H. Lurie Comprehensive Cancer 
Center   
303 E Superior, Lurie 3-250 
Tel: 312 503-4176; Fax: 312 908-1372 
c-querfeld@northwestern.edu 
 
Richmond, Heather  
UT MD Anderson Cancer Center  
Graduate Student Trainee  
1515 Holcombe Blvd., Unit 434; 
Houston, TX 77030  
Tel: 713-745-4615; Fax: 713-745-3597 
HMRichmond@mdanderson.org 
 
Roberge, David 
McGill University Health Center 
Assistant professor 
1650 Cedar av. room D5.400, Montreal, 
QC,  
Canada, H3G 1A4 
Tele: 514-934-8040;FAX:514-934-8392 
drroberge@yahoo.com 
 
Rook, Alain H. 
Professor of Dermatology 
University of Pennsylvania 
3600 Spruce Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Tel: 215-662-7610; Fax:215-615-0016 
arook@mail.med.upenn.edu 
 
Schroeter, Arnold L.  
Mayo Clinic - Department of 
Dermatology  
Consultant and Professor  
Tel: 507-284-3736; Fax: 507-284-2072 
aschroeter@mayo.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Shafer, Danielle 

Fox Chase Cancer Center 
3rd year Oncology Fellow 
333 Cottman Avenue 
Philadelphia., PA 19111 
Tel: 215- 728-3545; Fax: 215- 728-3639 
danielle.shafer@fccc.edu 
  
Shofner, Joshua 
Medical Student 
Yale University School of Medicine 
42 Avon St, Apt. 1 
New Haven, CT 06511 
Tel: 203-415-0189 
joshua.shofner@yale.edu 
 
Showe, Louise C. 
Assoc. Professor, Systems Biology 
Division 
Scientific Director, Genomics Core 
The Wistar Institute 
3601 Spruce St., Phila. PA, 19104 
Tel: 215-898-3791 
lshowe@wistar.org 
 
Strobl, Frank J.  
Director, Scientific Affairs  
Therakos, Inc.  
437 Creamery Way  
Exton, PA 19341  
Tel: 610-280-1106; Fax: 610-280-1087; 
Cell: 484-557-0536  
fstrobl@tksus.jnj.com 
 
Summey, Brett 
Drexel University School of Medicine 
PGY-2 Dermatology Resident 
219 N. Broad St, Floor 4 
Tel: 215.762.5550; Fax: 215.762.5570  
summey@alumni.unc.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Taverna, Josephine  

mailto:c-querfeld@northwestern.edu
mailto:HMRichmond@mdanderson.org
mailto:aschroeter@mayo.edu
mailto:danielle.shafer@fccc.edu
mailto:lshowe@wistar.org
mailto:fstrobl@tksus.jnj.com


CTCL Immunobiology and Immunotherapy Workshop 
Attendees 

 
Boston University School of Medicine,  
Skin Oncology Program,  
720 Harrison Ave, DOB 801A,  
Boston, MA 02118 
Tel: 617-638-7628; Fax: 617-638-8551 
josephine.taverna@bmc.org 
 
Tharp, Michael D.  
Professor and Chair, 
Rush University Medical Center  
Dept. of Dermatology  
707 S. Wood 
Annex Building - Suite 220 
Chicago, IL  60612 
Tel: 312-942-6097; Fax:  312-942-7778 
michael_d_tharp@rush.edu 
 
Thompson, Kacie 
Department of Dermatology 
Yale University School of Medicine 
333 Cedar Street, LCI 501 
P.O. Box 208059 
New Haven, CT 06520-8059 
Tel: 203-785-7432; Fax: 203-785-7637 
Kacie.Thompson@Yale.Edu 
  
Turner, Maria L.  
National Cancer Institute, Dermatology 
Branch  
Full Professor 
9000 Rockville Pike 
Department of Dermatology 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Tel: 301-496-7737; Fax: 301-496-5370 
mlturner@mail.nih.gov 
 
Udey, Mark C. 
Chief, Dermatology Branch 
Bldg 10/Rm12N238 
9000 Rockville Pike 
Department of Dermatology 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Tel: 301-496-2481; Fax: 301-496-5370 
udey@helix.nih.gov 
 
 
Urosevic, Mirjana  

Assistant Professor of Dermatology 
Department of Dermatology  
University Hospital Zurich  
Gloriastrasse 31  
8091 Zurich  
Switzerland  
Tel: +41 1 255 11 11; Fax:+41 1 255 44 
18 
mirjana.urosevic@usz.ch 
 
Vasquez, J. Gabriel  
Research Fellow, Resident 
Yale University School of Medicine 
Dept of Dermatology 
470 Prospect Street u36 
New Haven CT 06511 
Tel: 203-676-6638 
gabriel.vasquez@yale.edu 
 
Vittorio, Carmela 
University of Pennsylvania 
Associate Professor of Dermatology 
3600 Spruce Street - 2 Maloney 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Tel: 215-662-4336; Fax 215-662-4131 
carmela_vittorio@uphs.upenn.edu 
 
Walden, Peter 
Charité - Universitaetsmedizin Berlin,  
Department of Dermatology 
Professor 
Schumannstr. 20/21,  
D-10117 Berlin,  
Germany 
Tel: 0049 30 450 518031: Fax: 0049 30 
450 518932 
peter.walden@charite.de 
 
Waldmann, Thomas  
Chief, Metabolism Branch, NCI 
Bldg. 10/4N115 
10 Center Dr. 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Tel: 301-496-6653 
tw26v@nih.gov 
 
Welsh, J.P. 

mailto:josephine.taverna@bmc.org
mailto:michael_d_tharp@rush.edu
mailto:Kacie.Thompson@Yale.Edu
mailto:mlturner@mail.nih.gov
mailto:mirjana.urosevic@usz.ch
mailto:peter.walden@charite.de


CTCL Immunobiology and Immunotherapy Workshop 
Attendees 

 
Resident, Drexel University Dept of 
Dermatology 
3325 Indian Queen Ln, Philadelphia, 
PA, 19129 
Tel: 215-762-5550; Fax: 215-762-5570  
jpw32@drexel.edu 
 
Wilson, Wyndham 
Senior Investigator 
National Cancer Institute 
9000 Rockville Pike 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Tel: 301-435-2415 
wilsonw@mail.nih.gov 
 
Wong, Henry 
Senior Staff 
Henry Ford Hospital 
One Ford Place 4D 
Detroit, MI. 48202 
Tel: 313-874-9171; Fax : 313-874-4851 
hwong1@hfhs.org 
 
Wood, Gary 
Johnson Professor and Chairman 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
Department of Dermatology 
One South Park, 7th floor 
Madison, WI 53715 
608-287-2620 
gwood@dermatology.wisc.edu 
 
Wysocka, Maria 
Senior Research Investigator 
(Academic) 
Department of Dermatology 
University of Pennsylvania 
245 CRB 
415  Curie Blvd 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Tel: 215-898-3235; Fax: 215-573-2143 
mwysocka@mail.med.upenn.edu 
 
 
 
Zhang, Chunlei  
Instructor  

Department of Dermatology - Box 434  
U. T. M. D. Anderson Cancer Center  
1515 Holcombe Blvd.  
Houston, TX 77030  
Tel: 713-792-7963; Fax: 713-745-3597 
czhang@mdanderson.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:hwong1@hfhs.org
mailto:mwysocka@mail.med.upenn.edu
mailto:czhang@mdanderson.org

